

www.tajpharma.com

How should I store HANLITRO?

- Store HANLITRO at room temperature between 68°F to 77°F (20°C to 25°C).
 - Protect from light.
 - Return any unused HANLITRO to Celgene or your healthcare provider.
- Keep HANLITRO and all medicines out of the reach of children.

Hanlitro[®]
thalidomide capsules
50MG & 100MG

FOR NEWLY DIAGNOSED MULTIPLE MYELOMA

Hanlitro[®]
thalidomide capsules
50MG & 100MG

How should I take HANLITRO?

- Take HANLITRO exactly as prescribed and follow all the instructions of the HANLITRO REMS program.
- Keep HANLITRO in the blister pack until you take your daily dose.
- Swallow HANLITRO capsules whole with water.
- HANLITRO is taken 1 time each day, at least 1 hour after your evening meal. Bedtime is the preferred time to take HANLITRO.
- Do not open or crush HANLITRO capsules or handle them any more than needed.

Hanlitro[®] Thalidomide Capsules treat or prevent certain skin conditions related to Hansen's disease, once known as leprosy (erythema nodosum leprosum). Thalidomide is also used to treat a certain type of cancer (multiple myeloma). It works in Hansen's disease by reducing swelling and redness (inflammation).

THALOMID[®] (thalidomide) in combination with dexamethasone is indicated for the treatment of patients with newly diagnosed multiple myeloma (MM) FOR ERYTHEMA NODOSUM LEPROSUM (ENL)

THALOMID is indicated for the acute treatment of the cutaneous manifestations of moderate to severe erythema nodosum leprosum (ENL).

THALOMID is also indicated as maintenance therapy for prevention and suppression of the cutaneous manifestations of ENL recurrence

What is HANLITRO?

HANLITRO is a prescription medicine used

- to treat people who have been newly diagnosed with multiple myeloma (MM) in combination with the medicine dexamethasone.
- to treat people who have moderate to severe new lesions of leprosy. HANLITRO is not used by itself to treat the skin lesions when there is moderate to severe nerve pain.
- as maintenance treatment to prevent and keep the skin lesions of leprosy from coming back (recurring).

It is not known if HANLITRO is safe and effective in children under 12 years of age.

Who should not take HANLITRO?

Do not take HANLITRO if you:

- are pregnant, plan to become pregnant, or become pregnant during treatment with HANLITRO. See "What is the most important information I should know about HANLITRO?"
- are allergic to thalidomide or any of the ingredients in HANLITRO. See the end of this Medication Guide for a complete list of ingredients in HANLITRO.

DOSAGE FORMS AND STRENGTHS

HANLITRO 50 mg, 100 mg, 150 mg and 200 mg capsules will be supplied through the HANLITRO REMS

[see How Supplied/Storage and Handling]

HANLITRO is available in the following capsule strengths:

50 mg capsules & 100 mg capsules

Food and Drug Administration (FDA) approved .Prescription Only (POM)

A Taj Pharma India Product

**PREGNANCY: SEE BOXED WARNINGS.
WARNING: EMBRYO-FETAL TOXICITY
AND VENOUS THROMBOEMBOLISM**

TAJ[®]
PHARMA
A TAJ Enterprise